
Church Pastor & Wife Address Church # Personal # Email
Abbeville First Chris Sullivan P.O. Box 825 366-2597 P: pastor.chris.2004@gmail.com

(Diana) Abbeville, SC 29620

Abney Memorial Justin Arender 210 Bypass 225 S. 227-8601 P: justin@abneymemorial.org

(Angie) Greenwood, SC 29646

Beulah Jimmy Tucker 2066 Hwy 72 E 229-1615 P: jimmytucker12@gmail.com

(Sherri) Abbeville, SC 29620

Bold Spring Frank Longshore 2806 Callison Rd. 227-1204 P: flongshore2@gmail.com

Troy, SC 29848

Buffalo Martin Wiles P.O. Box 345 391-3665 P: mandmwiles@gmail.com

(Michelle) McCormick, SC 29835

Calhoun Falls First Jerry Hayes P.O. Box 395 377-2921 C: 934-0920 P: jerrymhayes@hotmail.com

(Jane) Calhoun Falls, SC 29628

Callie Self Michael Ventrello 509 W. Kirksey Dr. 227-2881 C: office@csmbc.org

(Ruth) Greenwood, SC 29646 P: mrsjventrello@mac.com

Calvary Greg Nix P.O. Box 420 861-3515 C: 478-451-9667 P: gregnix2002@yahoo.com

(Shawn) Ware Shoals, SC 29692

Connie Maxwell Ed Gidewall 810 Maxwell Ave 942-1401 C: 770-891-6635 P: egidewall@conniemaxwell.com

(Jessica) Greenwood, SC 29646

Coronaca Todd Polatty 300 Hwy 246 N. 223-2828 C: 554-5856 P: todd@coronacabc.org

(Alla) Greenwood, SC 29649

Donalds Jason Sturkie 269 N. Main St. 379-2857 H: 379-2099 P: jasonsturkie@aol.com

(Elizabeth) Donalds, SC 29638

Due West Donnie Murdock-Interim PO Box 247 379-8110

Due West, SC 29639 C: 570-0061

Emerald Craig McDaniel 110 East Laurel Avenue 229-2205 C: 941-1629 P: stephencmcdaniel@yahoo.com

(Kathy) Greenwood, SC 29649

First Damascus Mark Strickland 1112 Country Pond Rd 227-8920 C: 538-3447 P: strick29692@yahoo.com

(Shelley) Ninety Six, SC  29666

First Mt. Moriah George Atkins PO Box 1266 554-6037 C: 843-858-1254 P: gatkins@firstmtmoriah.org

(Amber) Greenwood, SC 29648

Friendship Tony Temple PO Box 176 366-4970 H: 943-1377

(Shannon) Abbeville, SC 29620
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Church Pastor & Wife Address Church # Personal # Email
Greenwood Shores James Graves PO Box 393

Ninety Six, SC 29666

Harris Frank Thomas 300 Center St. 223-8591 H: 223-4804 C: office@harrisbaptist.org

(Debbie) Greenwood, SC 29649 P: frankthomas@harrisbaptist.org

Horeb Craig McDaniel PO Box 51 n/a C: 941-1629 P: stephencmcdaniel@yahoo.com

(Kathy) Bradley, SC 29819

Jordan Memorial Matthew Woodyard PO Box 1267 223-6272 C: 941-7042 C: jordanmemorialbc@gmail.com

(Tara) Greenwood, SC 29648

Lakeview Eric Hill PO Box 50361 942-0955 C: 993-1293 C: lakeviewbaptistsc@yahoo.com

(Renae) Greenwood, SC 29648

Laurel James Rodgers 330 Sample Rd. 223-7876 C: 554-1412 P: jamesrodgers827@gmail.com

(Lynn) Greenwood, SC 29649

Lowndesville Sam O'Shields 464 Main St. 348-2194 C: lbc@wctel.net

(Paulette) Iva, SC 29655

McCormick First Chris Gulledge PO Box 416 852-2640 C: 762-7249 P: pastorchrismfbc@wctel.net

(Stacey) McCormick, SC 29835 C: office@mccormickfbc.org

Midway Scott Kelly 1218 Hwy 284 446-2736 C: 561-2763 P: pastordsk@gmail.com

(Nadine) Abbeville, SC 29620 C: midwaybc@wctel.net

New Hope Richard Ashley PO Box 236 379-8149 C: 554-1165 P: rbashley@acsdsc.org

(Lindsay) Due West, SC 29639

New Journey David McIntyre 330 Deadfall Rd. 223-0034 C: 706-949-8451 C: hpbcgwd@gmail.com

(Kimberly) Greenwood, SC 29649 P: david.mcintyre.nc@gmail.com

New Market Stanley Sprouse 906 Ninety Six Hwy 227-2251 H: 227-1265 P: ssprouse@hspower.com

(Barbara) Greenwood, SC 29646 C: 980--1318 C: newmarketbaptist@gmail.com

Ninety Six First Chuck Sprouse P.O. Box 85 543-2333 H: 543-3720 P: csprouse@fbc96.org

(Cindy) Ninety Six, SC 29666

Northside - CF Jody Wynn 205 Marion St. 418-8392 C: wynnj92@yahoo.com

(Kristy) Calhoun Falls, SC 29628

North Side - Gwd Jeff Lethco 409 W. Northside Dr. 229-6010 H: 456-3472 P: jeff@northsidebc.org

(Sandy) Greenwood, SC 29649

Providence Andy Bowers PO Box 6 374-7789 C: 391-1987 P: andyb1471@yahoo.com

(Susan) Hodges, SC 29653

Rice Memorial Dale Levan 1975 Hwy 72 W. 229-5467 C: 706-844-5470 C: dale@ricembc.org

(Wanda) Greenwood, SC 29649 C: joyce@ricembc.org
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Church Pastor & Wife Address Church # Personal # Email
Siloam Phillip Howle P.O. Box 373 543-4437 C: 980-7668 P: phillip@siloam96.com

(Rebecca) Ninety Six, SC 29666 C: terri@siloam96.com

South Main Toby Frost P.O. Box 1093 223-4377 C: toby.frost@southmain.church

(Susan) Greenwood, SC 29648 C: info@southmain.church

South Side Joel Bradberry 505 W. Greenwood St. 366-4061 C: office@southsideabbeville.com

(Kim) Abbeville, SC 29620

Temple Kelvin Hinson 95 Saluda St. 543-2433 C: 803-320-2853 P: kelvinhinson@yahoo.com

(Gretta) Ninety Six, SC 29666

Troy Earle Readett PO Box 65 746-6249 C:760-8645 P: heisworthy0921@gmail.com

(Lisa) Troy, SC 29848

Turkey Creek Mike Boyer - Interim PO Box 154 n/a C: 864-275-6106 P: mikeboyer.tcbc@yahoo.com

(Stephanie) Ware Shoals, SC 29692

Walnut Grove 230 W. Morgan Rd. 374-3743

Hodges, Sc 29653

Ware Shoals First Floyd Parker PO Box 449 456-7712 P: floyd.parker@teleiosministry.org

(Bonnie) Ware Shoals, SC 29692

West Side Kyle Richter 215 Bypass 225 S. 229-3103 C: 554-3054 P: kylesrichter@gmail.com

(Hayes) Greenwood, SC 29649

Westside James Long 306 Haigler St. n/a H: 366-2504

(Betty) Abbeville, SC 29620

Winona Kevin Mahoney-Interim 1080 Winona Church Rd. 379-2796

Donalds, SC 29638 C: 391-1184

Woodfields David Easler - Interim 1708 Marshall Rd 227-6491

Greenwood, SC 29646
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Church Minister & Wife Title Address Church/Personal # Email
Abbeville First Steven Gibson Associate Pastor PO Box 825 C: 366-2597 sgibson@abbevillefbc.com

(Emily) Youth, Children, & Families Abbeville, SC 29620

Connie Maxwell Alex Morrison Associate Pastor 810 Maxwell Ave C: 942-1401 awm1024@gmail.com

Greenwood, SC 29646

Coronaca Blake Fortner Pastor of Youth 300 Hwy 246 N C: 223-2828 blake@coronacabc.org

(Amy) & Young Adults Greenwood, SC 29649 P: 864-934-8267

First Mt Moriah Anderson Lowe Associate Pastor PO Box 1266 C: 554-6037 alowe@firstmtmoriah.org

Greenwood, SC 29648

Harris David Clegg Associate Pastor 300 Center St. C: 223-8591 davidclegg@harrisbaptist.org

(Missy) Greenwood, SC 29649 P: 223-1129

Harris Jake Jenkins Youth Minister 300 Center St. C: 223-8591 studentmin@harrisbaptist.org

(Heather) Greenwood, SC 29649 P: 200-0740

Laurel Bobby Duffie Youth Minister 330 Sample Rd C: 223-7876 bduffie@lbcgreenwood.com

Greenwood, SC 29646

Ninety Six First Michael How Associate Pastor of PO Box 85 C: 543-2333 michael@fbc96.org

(Joy) Congregational Care Ninety Six, SC 29666 P: 992-3019

Ninety Six First Lee Collins Family Pastor PO Box 85 C: 543-2333 lee@fbc96.org

(Crystal) Ninety Six, SC 29666

North Side (Gwd) Jamie Parler Pastoral Care 409 W. Northside Dr C: 229-6010 jamie@northsidebc.org

(Jennifer) & Senior Adults Pastor Greenwood, SC 29649

North Side (Gwd) Tim Clemons Worship Pastor 409 W. Northside Dr C: 229-6010 tim@northsidebc.org

(Candace) Greenwood, SC 29649

North Side (Gwd) Edgar Enriquez Hispanic Minister 409 W. Northside Dr C: 229-6010 edgar@northsidebc.org

(Yaresi) Greenwood, SC 29649

North Side (Gwd) Cole Strickland Minister of College Students 409 W. Northside Dr C: 229-6010 cole@northsidebc.org

(Kara) Youth/High School Greenwood, SC 29649

Rice Memorial Daniel McGaha Youth Pastor 1975 Hwy 72 W C: 229-5467 daniel@ricembc.org

(Brittany) Associate Pastor Greenwood, SC 29649 P: 992-1934

Siloam Marc Vickers Associate Pastor Po Box 373 C: 543-4437 marcv@siloam96.com

(Christina) Minister of Music Ninety Six, SC 29666 P: 980-1805

Siloam Greg Spearman Youth Minister PO Box 373 C: 543-4437 wgspearman@gmail.com

(Anna Kayla) Ninety Six, SC 29666 P: 993-0594

Full Time Ministerial Staff
Updated January 2026
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Church Minister & Wife Title Address Church/Personal # Email
South Main Andy Roberson Executive Pastor PO Box 1093 C: 223-4377 andy.roberson@southmain.church

(JoAnna) Missions/Discipleship Greenwood, SC 29648

South Main Bradford Russ Jr Student Minister PO Box 1093 C: 223-4377 bradford.russ@southmain.church

(Meredith) Greenwood, SC 29648

South Main Kevin Garrison Minister of Children PO Box 1093 C: 223-4377 kevin.garrison@southmain.church

(Luda) Communications Greenwood, SC 29648

South Main Ben Hjalmer Minister of Community PO Box 1093 C: 223-4377 ben.hjalmer@southmain.church

(Christina) Transformation Greenwood, SC 29648

Ware Shoals First Frankie Jacobs Minister of Worship/ PO Box 449 C: 456-7712 frankiejacobs1@prtcnet.com

Music Ware Shoals, SC 29692

West Side (Gwd) Chris Timmons Family Pastor 215 Bypass 225 South C: 229-3103 chris@westsidegreenwood.com

Youth Minister Greenwood, SC  29646

Woodfields JC Spearman Associate Pastor 1708 Marshall Rd C: 227-6491 jc@woodfieldsbaptist.org

(Kelsey) Greenwood, SC 29646
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Church Secretary Address Church Phone # Email
Abbeville First Tracy Dorsey PO Box 825 366-2597 abbefirst@wctel.net

Abbeville, SC 29620 info@abbevillefbc.com

Abbeville First Mellie Driver PO Box 825 366-2597

(Financial) Abbeville, SC 29620

Abney Memorial Tammy Gordy 210 ByPass 225 S. 227-8601 office@abneymemorial.org

Greenwood, SC 29646

Beulah Rebecca Timmerman 2066 Hwy 72 E 229-1615 beccatimm83@gmail.com

Abbeville, SC 29620

Buffalo Wendy Willis (H) 2043 Greenwood Hwy 391-3665 wwillis_mcsc@yahoo.com

McCormick, SC 29835

Calhoun Falls First Deborah Smith PO Box 395 377-2921 dsmith29628@yahoo.com

Calhoun Falls, SC 29628

Calvary Carol McCurry PO Box 420 861-3515 calvarybaptistws@gmail.com

Ware Shoals, SC 29692

Coronaca Emily Lunn 300 Hwy 246 N. 223-2828 emily@coronacabc.org

Greenwood, SC 29649

Emerald Shelley Strickland 110 E. Laurel Ave 229-2205 ebcgwd@gmail.com

Greenwood, SC 29649

First Damascus Wanda Capps 1112 Country Pond Rd 227-8920 1stdamascus@gmail.com

Ninety Six, SC 29666

First Mt. Moriah Gail Stockman PO Box 1266 554-6037 gail@firstmtmoriah.org

Greenwood, SC 29648 P: 941-0967

First Mt. Moriah Heather Jenness PO Box 1266 554-6037 heather@firstmtmoriah.org

(Financial) Greenwood, SC 29648

Friendship Natali Lewis PO Box 176 366-4970

Abbeville, SC 29620

Greenwood Shores Donna Bell P.O. Box 393 H: 543-4688 dr53bell@embarqmail.com

(Treasurer) Ninety Six, SC 29666

Harris Baptist Lisa Readett C) 300 Center St 223-8591 secretary@harrisbaptist.org

Greenwood, SC 29649

Harris Baptist Kim Little C) 300 Center St 223-8591

(Financial) Greenwood, SC 29649
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Church Secretary Address Church Phone # Email
Horeb Baptist Debbie Price C) PO Box 51 746-6033 debbiebprice528@gmail.com

Bradley, SC 29819

Jordan Memorial Gail Carruth C) PO Box 1267 223-6272 jordanmemorialbc@gmail.com

Greenwood, SC  29648

Lakeview Rebecca Weeks C) PO Box 50361 942-0955

Greenwood, SC 29648

Lakeview Linda Talbert C) PO Box 50361 942-0955 lakeviewbaptistsc@yahoo.com

(Financial) Greenwood, SC 29648

Laurel Gwen Ray C) 330 Sample Rd 223-7876 laurelbcsc@gmail.com

Greenwood, SC 29649

Lowndesville Stephanie Hallam C) 464 Main St 991-7250

Iva, SC 29655 manakukahi@att.net

McCormick First Joan Prince C) PO Box 416 852-2640 office@mccormickfbc.org

McCormick, SC 29835

New Journey Diane Mitchell C) 330 Deadfall Rd. 223-0034 newjourneygwd@gmail.com

(Financial) Greenwood, SC 29649 info@newjourneygwd.com

New Market Olivia Reynolds C) 906 Ninety Six Hwy 227-2251 newmarketbaptist@gmail.com

Greenwood, SC 29646

Ninety Six First Linda Womack C) PO Box 85 543-2333 linda@fbc96.org

 Ninety Six, SC 29666

Northside (CF) Deborah Smith C) 205 Marion St 418-8392 nbccf@yahoo.com

Calhoun Falls, SC 29628

North Side (Gwd) Norma Jean Horne C) 409 W Northside Dr 229-6010 normajean@northsidebc.org

(Receptionist) Greenwood, SC 29649

North Side (Gwd) Tonya Allen C) 409 W Northside Dr 229-6010 tonya@northsidebc.org

(Admin Assistant) Greenwood, SC 29649

North Side (Gwd) Julie Ridgeway C) 409 W Northside Dr 229-6010 julie@northsidebc.org

Greenwood, SC 29649

North Side (Gwd) Shaley Roberts C) 409 W Northside Dr 229-6010 preschool@northsidebc.org

Greenwood, SC 29649

North Side (Gwd) Maria Beasley C) 409 W Northside Dr 229-6010 children@northsidebc.org

Greenwood, SC 29649

North Side (Gwd) Gracy Calhoun C) 409 W Northside Dr 229-6010 media@northsidebc.org

Greenwood, SC 29649

Providence C) PO Box 6 374-7789 providencebc@embarqmail.com

Hodges, SC 29653
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Church Secretary Address Church Phone # Email
Rice Memorial Dionne Harris C) 1975 Hwy 72 W 229-5467 dionne@ricembc.org

Greenwood, SC 29649

Rice Memorial Joyce Laughlin C) 1975 Hwy 72 W 229-5467 joyce.laughlin@ricembc.org

(Financial) Greenwood, SC 29649

Siloam Terri McAlister C) Po Box 373 543-4437 terri@siloam96.com

Ninety Six, SC 29666

South Main Alison Deal C) PO Box 1093 223-4377 alison.deal@southmain.church

Greenwood, SC 29648

South Main Dana Riley C) PO Box 1093 223-4377 dana.riley@southmain.church

Greenwood, SC 29648

South Main Denise Messer C) PO Box 1093 223-4377 denise.messer@southmain.church

(Financial) Greenwood, SC 29648

South Side Renee Brooks C) 505 W. Greenwood St. 366-4061 office@southsideabbeville.com

Abbeville, SC 29620

South Side Kim Little C) 505 W. Greenwood St. 366-4061

(Financial) Abbeville, SC 29620

Temple Laura Ann Wren C) 95 Saluda St 543-2433 templebaptist96@embarqmail.com

Ninety Six, SC 29666

Troy Connie Stewart C) PO Box 65 746-6249 connie.stewart@hotmail.com

Troy, SC 29848

Turkey Creek Kim Little PO Box 154

(Financial) Ware Shoals, SC 29692

Walnut Grove Barbara Smith C) 230 Morgan Rd 374-3743

Hodges, SC 29653

Ware Shoals First Pam Boland PO Box 449 456-7712 fbchurchws@gmail.com

Ware Shoals, SC 29692

West Side Cheryl Ellenberg 215 Bypass 225 S 229-3103 wsbcoffice@embarqmail.com

Greenwood, SC 29646

Woodfields Linda Talbert 1708 Marshall Rd 227-6491 linda@woodfieldsbaptist.org

Greenwood, SC 29646
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